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Intrinsically safe level probe

DEigensichere Pegelsonde

Sonde de niveau à sécurite intrinsèque GBF

Operating instructions
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Specifications Model IL-10

Pressure ranges bar 0.1 0.16 0.25 0.4 0.6 1 1.6

Over pressure safety bar 1 1.5 2 2 4 5 10

Burst pressure bar 2 2 2.4 2.4 4.8 6 12

Pressure ranges bar 2.5 4 6 10 16 25

Over pressure safety bar 10 17 35 35 35 35

Burst pressure bar 12 20.5 42 42 42 42

Specifications Model IL-10

Materials

� Wetted parts Stainless steel {Hastelloy}

� Cable PUR {FEP up to 10 bar}

� Protection cap Stainless steel {Hastelloy}

 � Case Stainless steel {Hastelloy}

Internal transmission fluid Synthetic oil

Power supply UB UB in DC V 10 < UB ≤ 30

Signal output and 4 ... 20 mA, 2-wire RA ≤  (UB – 10 V) / 0.02 A – (length of flying

maximum load RA RA in Ohm leads in m x 0,14Ohm)

Dielectric strength Insulation complies with EN 50020, 6.4, 12

Accuracy % of span ≤ 0.25 {0.125} 1) (BFSL)

% of span ≤ 0.5 2) {0.25} 1) 2)

1) Accuracy {  } for pressure ranges > 0.25 bar.
2) Including linearity, hysteresis, non-repeatability, zero point and full scale error

(corresponds to error of measurement per IEC 61298-2. Adjusted in vertical mounting

position with lower pressure connection.

Non-linearity % of span ≤ 0.2 (BFSL) according to IEC 61298-2

1-year stability % of span ≤ 0.2 (at reference conditions)

Permissible temperature of

 � Medium 3) 4) -10 ... +60 °C -14 ... +140 °F

{-10 ... +85 °C with FEP-cable} {-14 ... +185 °F with FEP-cable}

 � Storage 3) -10 ... +60 °C -14 ... +140 °F
3) Also complies with EN 50178, Tab. 7, Operation (C) 4K4H,

Storage (D) 1K4, Transport (E) 2K3

Compensated temp range 0 ... +50 °C 32 ... +122 °F

Temperature coefficients in

compensated temp range

 � Mean TC of zero % of span ≤ 0.2 / 10 K (< 0.4 for pressure range < 250 mbar)

� Mean TC of range % of span ≤ 0.2 / 10 K
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Specifications Model IL-10

d - protection ATEX Category 4) 1D, 2D, M1, M2, 1G (IIA), 2G

Ignition protection type EEx ia I/II C T4, EEx ia I/II C T5, EEx ia I/II C T6
4) Read the operating conditions and safety-relevant data in the

EC type-examination certificate in any case (DMT 00 ATEX E 045 X)

Ex - protection FM, CSA Class I, II and III

Ignition protection type Instrinsic safe Class I, II, III Division 1,

Group A, B, C, D, E, F, G and Class I, Zone 0 AEx ia II C

a - conformitiy 89/336/EWG interference emission and immunity see

EN 61 326, interference emission limit class A and B

ATEX EN 50 014 (general part),

EN 50 020 (instrinsic safety), EN 50 284 (Zone 0),

EN 50 281-1 (dust -Ex), EN 50 303 (mining industry)

FM, CSA FM Standards according to FMRC 3600, 3610, 3611

(including supplement #1), ISA-S12.0.01, IEC 60 529

(including amendment #1), CSA Standard C22.2

No. 0-M1991/142-M1987/157-M1992, UL 50, Eleventh Edition/

UL 508, Seventeenth Edition / UL 913, 5. Fifth Edition

Approval German Lloyd GL Environmental Category C, F, EMC 1

HF- immunity V/m 10

BURST KV 4

Wiring protection Protected against reverse polarity and short circuiting

on the instrument side

Mass kg Approx. 0.2

���� Cable kg Approx. 0.08 per m cable

{ } Items in curved brackets are optional extras for additional price.
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Problem Possible cause Remedy

No output Power supply failure Check power supply
Open wiring Check continuity
Wiring reversed Correct polarity
No pressure or port blocked Check pressure port
Level probe failure due to wrong

supply voltage or power surge Replace level probe

Output steady as pressure Pressure port blocked Check pressure port

changes Level probe over-pressurized Replace level probe
Level probe failure due to wrong

supply voltage or power surge Replace level probe

Full span output low Supply voltage too low Check supply voltage
Load impedance too high or too low Adjust load or supply voltage
Level probe over-pressurized Replace level probe *)

Zero signal too low or too high Level probe over-pressurized Replace level probe *)

Non-linear output Level probe over-pressurized Replace level probe

*)Adjusting the controller or display device can usually compensate for small changes or drifts in the output
signal. Test the system for proper operation after adjustments are made.  An excessive change in the output
signal that cannot be corrected by calibration indicates possible level probe damage.  This may cause the
output to be non-linear, requiring level probe replacement.

 

  

EC Declaration of Conformity  
Document No.: 6004102  

We declare under our sole 
responsibility, that the a       
marked products 

  

Model: IS-10, IS-11, IL-10   
Description:   
Intrinsically safe pressure 
transmitter 

  

according to the actual data-
sheet: 

  

PE 81.22 / PE 81.23   
fulfills the essential 
requirements of the Directives 

  

- 89/336/EEC (EMC)   
- 94/9/EC (ATEX) 

  

 

 The devices have been tested 
according to the norm: 

 

 EMC: EN 61326:2002  
 ATEX: EN 50014:1997+A1+A2  
 ATEX: EN 50020: 2002  
 ATEX: EN 50284:1999  
 ATEX: EN 50303:2000  
 ATEX: EN 50281-1-1:1998+A1  
 EC Type Test Certificate   
 DMT 00 ATEX E 045 X  
 Notified body: EXAM Nr. 0158  
   
WIKA Alexander Wiegand GmbH 
& Co. KG 
Klingenberg, 25.07.2005 

 
Company division TRONIC 
i. V. Stefan Richter 
Quality management TRONIC 
i. A. Thomas Gerling  
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Technische Daten Typ IL-10

Messbereich bar 0,1 0,16 0,25 0,4 0,6 1 1,6

Überlastgrenze bar 1 1,5 2 2 4 5 10

Berstdruck bar 2 2 2,4 2,4 4,8 6 12

Messbereich bar 2,5 4 6 10 16 25

Überlastgrenze bar 10 17 35 35 35 35

Berstdruck bar 12 20,5 42 42 42 42

Werkstoff

� Messstoffberührte Teile CrNi-Stahl Hastelloy}

� Kabel PUR {FEP bis 10 bar}

� Schutzkappe CrNi-Stahl {Hastelloy}

 � Gehäuse CrNi-Stahl {Hastelloy}

Interne Übertragungsflüssigkeit Synthetisches Öl

Hilfsenergie UB UB in DC V 10 < UB ≤ 30

Ausgangssignal und 4 ... 20 mA, 2-Leiter RA ≤ (UB–10 V) /0,02 A-(Länge der Kabel-

zulässige max. Bürde RA RA in Ohm ausführung in m x 0,14 Ohm)

Spannungsfestigkeit Isolierung entspricht EN 50020, 6.4, 12

Genauigkeit % d. Spanne ≤ 0,25 {0,125} 1)  (Toleranzbandeinstellung, BFSL)

% d. Spanne ≤ 0,5 2) {0,25} 1) 2)

1) Genauigkeit {  } für Messbereiche > 0,25 bar.
2) Einschließlich Nichtlinearität, Hysterese, Nichtwiederholbarkeit, Nullpunkt- und

Endwertabweichung (entspricht Messabweichung nach IEC 61298-2).

Kalibriert bei senkrechter Einbaulage, Druckanschluss nach unten.

Nichtlinearität % d. Spanne < 0,2 (Toleranzbandeinstellung, BFSL) nach IEC 61298-2

Stabilität pro Jahr % d. Spanne ≤ 0,2 (bei Referenzbedingungen)

Zulässige Temperaturbereiche

 � Messstoff 3) 4) °C -10 ... +60°C {-10 ... +85°C mit FEP-Kabel}

 � Lagerung 3) °C -10 ... +60°C
3) Erfüllt auch EN 50178, Tab. 7, Betrieb (C) 4K4H, Lagerung (D) 1K4,

Transport (E) 2K3

Kompensierter Temperaturbereich °C 0 ... +50°C

Temperaturkoeffizienten im

kompensierten Temperaturbereich

 � Mittlerer TK des Nullpunktes % d. Spanne ≤ 0,2 / 10 K (< 0,4 für Messbereiche < 250 mbar)

� Mittlerer TK der Spanne % d. Spanne ≤ 0,2 / 10 K

d -Schutz ATEX Kategorie 4) 1D, 2D, M1, M2, 1G (IIA), 2G

Zündschutzart EEx ia I/II C T4, EEx ia I/II C T5, EEx ia I/II C T6
4) Lesen Sie unbedingt die Einsatzbedingungen und sicherheitstechnischen

Daten in der EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung nach(DMT 00 ATEX E 045 X)

Ex - Schutz FM, CSA Class I, II und III

Zündschutzart Intrinsically safe Class I, II, III Division 1,

Group A, B, C, D, E, F, G und Class I, Zone 0 AEx ia II C

a -Kennzeichen 89/336/EWG Störemission und Störfestigkeit nach

EN 61 326, Störemission Grenzwertklasse A und B

ATEX EN 50 014 (allgemeiner Teil),

EN 50 020 (Eigensicherheit), EN 50 284 (Zone 0),

EN 50 281-1 (Staub-Ex), EN 50 303 (Bergbau)

FM, CSA FM Standards gemäss FMRC 3600, 3610, 3611

(einschliesslich Anhang #1), ISA-S12.0.01, IEC 60 529

(einschliesslich Zusatz #1), CSA Standard C22.2

No. 0-M1991 /142-M1987 / 157-M1992, UL 50,11. Ausgabe/

UL 508, 17. Ausgabe / UL 913, 5. Ausgabe

Zulassung German Lloyd GL Environmental Category C, F, EMC 1

HF-Immunität V/m 10

BURST KV 4

Elektrische Schutzarten Verpolungs- und Kurzschlussschutz geräteseitig

Masse  kg Ca. 0,2

���� Kabel kg Ca. 0,08 je m Kabel

{ } Angaben in geschweiften Klammern beschreiben gegen Mehrpreis lieferbare Sonderheiten.

Technische Daten Typ IL-10
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Störung Mögliche Ursache Maßnahme

Kein Ausgangssignal Keine Versorgungsspannung Spannungsversorgung überprüfen

Leitungsbruch Durchgang überprüfen

Leitungsverpolung Polung korrigieren

Kein Druck oder Druckkanal blockiert Druckkanal überprüfen

Pegelsonde defekt wegen falscher

Versorgungsspannung oder Stromstoß Pegelsonde austauschen

Gleichbleibendes Ausgangssignal Druckkanal blockiert Druckkanal überprüfen

bei Druckänderung Mechanische Überbelastung Pegelsonde austauschen

Pegelsonde defekt wegen falscher

Versorgungsspannung oder Stromstoß Pegelsonde austauschen

Signalspannung zu klein Versorgungsspannung zu niedrig Versorgungsspannung überprüfen

Bürde zu hoch oder zu niedrig Bürde bzw. Versorgungsspannung

korrigieren

Mechanische Überbelastung Pegelsonde austauschen *)

Nullpunktsignal zu niedrig oder zu hoch Mechanische Überbelastung Pegelsonde austauschen *)

Signalkennlinie unlinear Mechanische Überbelastung Pegelsonde austauschen

*) Versuchen Sie durch eine Justage des Reglers oder des Anzeigegeräts kleine Änderungen oder Verschiebungen des
Ausgangssignals auszugleichen. Überprüfen Sie nach dem Justieren die korrekte Arbeitsweise des Systems. Eine
extreme Änderung des Ausgangssignals, die durch eine Kalibrierung nicht korrigiert werden kann, deutet auf eine
mögliche Beschädigung des Messumformers hin. Diese könnte die Ursache für ein unlineares Ausgangssignal sein
und den Austausch der Pegelsonde erforderlich machen.

EG-Konformitätserklärung
Dokument Nr.: 6004102

Wir erklären in alleiniger
Verantwortung, daß die mit a
gekennzeichneten Produkte
Typ: IS-10, IS-11, IL-10
Beschreibung:
Eigensicherer
Druckmessumformer
gemäß gültigem Datenblatt:
PE 81.22 / PE 81.23
die grundlegenden
Anforderungen der Richtlinien
erfüllen.
- 89/336/EWG (EMV)
- 94/9/EG (ATEX)

  
Die Prüfung der Geräte wurde 
entsprechend den Normen: 

 

EMV: EN 61326:2002  
ATEX: EN 50014:1997+A1+A2  
ATEX: EN 50020: 2002  
ATEX: EN 50284:1999  
ATEX: EN 50303:2000  
ATEX: EN 50281-1-1:1998+A1  
EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung  
DMT 00 ATEX E 045 X  
Benannte Stelle: EXAM Nr.0158  
durchgeführt.  
WIKA Alexander Wiegand GmbH & 
Co. KG 
Klingenberg, 26.07.2005 

 
Geschäftsbereich TRONIC 
i. V. Stefan Richter 
Qualitätsmanagement TRONIC 
i. A. Thomas Gerling 
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Données techniques Type IL-10

Etendue de mesure bar 0,1 0,16 0,25 0,4 0,6 1 1,6

Limites de surcharge bar 1 1,5 2 2 4 5 10

Pression de destruction bar 2 2 2,4 2,4 4,8 6 12

Etendue de mesure bar 2,5 4 6 10 16 25

Limites de surcharge bar 10 17 35 35 35 35

Pression de destruction bar 12 20,5 42 42 42 42

Matériaux

� Parties en contact avec le fluide Acier inox {Hastelloy}

� Câble PUR {jusqu’à 10 bar FEP}

� Capuchon de protection Acier inox {Hastelloy}

 � Boîtier Acier inox {Hastelloy}

Liquide interne de transmission

de pression Huile synthétique

Données techniques Type IL-10

Alimentation UB DC V 10 < UB ≤ 30

Signal de sortie et 4 ... 20 mA, 2-fils RA ≤ (UB–10 V) / 0,02 A – (0,14 Ohm x cable

Charge max. autorisée RA en m) avec RA  en Ohm et UB en Volt

Rigidité diélectrique L’isolation correspond à EN 50 020, 6.4, 12

Classe de précision 1) % du gain ≤ 0,25 {0,125} 1) (Réglage de la plage de tolérance, BFSL)

% du gain ≤ 0,5 2) {0,25} 1) 2) (Réglage sur point limites)
1) Précision {  } étendue de mesure > 0,25 bar.
2) Inclusif non-linéarité, hystérésis, non-répétabilité, zéro et déviation de l’étendue de

mesure (correspond à l’erreur de mesure selon IEC 61298-2).

Calibré en position verticale, raccord de pression vers le bas.

Non-linéarité % du gain ≤ 0,2 (Réglage de la plage de tolérance, BFSL) selon IEC 61298-2

Stabilité sur un an % du gain ≤ 0,2 (pour les conditions de référence)

Température autorisée

 � Du fluide 3)  4) °C -10 ... +60°C {-10 ... +85°C avec FEP-câble}

 � De stockage 3) °C -10 ... +60°C
3) Accomplit également EN 50178, tableau 7, utilisation (C) 4K4H,

stockage (D) 1K4, transport (E) 2K3

Plage compensée °C 0 ... +50°C

Coefficient de témperature sur

plage compensée

 � Coef. De temp. moy. Du point 0 % du gain ≤ 0,2 / 10 K (< 0,4 pour étendue de mesure < 250 mbar)

� Coef. De temp. moy. % du gain ≤ 0,2 / 10 K

d - Protection ATEX Catégorie 4) 1D, 2D, M1, M2, 1G (IIA), 2G

Homologation EEx ia I/II C T4, EEx ia I/II C T5, EEx ia I/II C T6
4) Veuillez absolument lire les conditions d’utilisation et les données

techniques de sécurité dans la procédure d'attestation de la liste selon

homologation CE des types (DMT 00 ATEX E 045 X)
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Données techniques Type IL-10

Ex – Protection FM, CSA Class I, II et III

Homologation Intrinsically safe, Class I, II, III Division 1,

Group A, B, C, D, E, F, G et Class I, Zone 0 AEx ia II C

Conformité - a 89/336/EWG Emission de perturbations et résistance aux

perturbations selon EN 61 326,

Emission de perturbations valeur limite classe A et B,

ATEX EN 50 014 (Règlements généraux), EN 50 020 (Sécu-

rité intrinsèque ‚i‘), EN 50 284 (Zone 0), EN 50 281-1

(Poussière-Ex), EN 50 303 (Industrie minière)

FM, CSA Standard FM selon FMRC 3600, 3610, 3611 (y compris

annexe #1), ISA-S12.0.01, IEC 60 529 (y compris

supplément #1), Standard CSA C22.2 No.0-M1991/

142-M1987 / 157-M1992, UL 50, onzième édition / UL 508

dixseptième édition�/ UL 913, cinquième édition

Homologation German Lloyd GL Environmental Category C, F, EMC 1

HF- Immunitée V/m 10

BURST KV 4

Protection électrique La protection court-circuits et fausse polarité se trouve dans

l’appareil

Masse kg Environ 0,2

���� Câble kg Environ 0,08 per m de câble

{ } Les données entre accolades précisent les options disponibles contre supplément de prix.
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Perturbation Cause possible Remède

Pas de signal de sortie Pas d’alimentation Contrôler la tension de l’alimentation
Rupture de conducteur Contrôler la conduction
Conducteurs inversés Corriger la polarisation
Pas de pression ou canal pression Contrôler le canal pression
Sonde de niveau endommagé par

alimentation ou impulsion de courant Remplacer la sonde de niveau

Signal de sortie constant Canal pression bouché Contrôler le canal pression

malgré variations de pression Surcharge mécanique Remplacer la sonde de niveau
Transmetteur endommagé par fausse

alimentation ou impulsion de courant Remplacer la sonde de niveau

Signal de sortie trop faible Tension d’alimentation trop basse Contrôler la tension d’alimentation

Charge trop élevée ou trop basse Corriger la charge ou la d’alimentation
Surcharge mécanique Remplacer la sonde de niveau *)

Zéro du signal trop faible ou trop élevé Surcharge mécanique Remplacer la sonde de niveau *)

Courbe du signal non-linéaire Surcharge mécanique Remplacer la sonde de niveau

*) On peut normalement, sur le régulateur ou sur l’affichage utilisé, effectuer de petites corrections ou déplacements et
compenser le signal de sortie. Après les réglages veuillez contrôler le fonctionnement correct du système. Un
changement extrême du signal de sortie qui ne peut pas être corrigé par une recalibration, indique une détérioration
possible de la sonde de niveau. Ceci peut être la cause d’un signal de sortie non-linéaire et nécessiter le
remplacement de la sonde de niveau.
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Field No. Code Features 
Feld Nr.  Ausführung 
[FNR]  [GEA] 

    Process connection / Prozessanschluss / Raccordement process 
   GD G ½ B 1) 

3   ?? other / andere / autre   

    Special design features/Besonderheiten in d. Ausführung/Caractéristiques spéciales de construction 
   Z without / ohne / sans 

   2 Hastelloy C4 (mit FEP-Kabel) 

   K FEP-cable / FEP-Kabel / câbleTeflon 

4   ? other / andere / autre   

    Accuracy / Kennlinienabweichung / Erreur de non-linéraité 
   G 0,5% of span / der Spanne / de l‘EM  

5   K 0,25% of span / der Spanne / de l’EM                                                                                         from / ab / à partir de 0,25 bar 
1) Recessed diaphragm, pressure channel Ø 11 mm , removable protection cap / Zurückgesetzte Membrane, Kanal Ø 11 mm, Schutzkappe  

abnehmbar / Membrane interne, ouverture Ø 11 mm, capuchon de protection amovible.  
Order code / Bestellcode / [BCT]: 

 

      1 2  3  4 5 6 7  8 9 10      

IL-10 - A -   -  -     -         
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 Déclaration de Conformité CE 
 Document Nr.: 6004102 
 Nous déclarons sous notre 

seule responsabilité que les 
appareils marqués a 

 Type: IS-10, IS-11, IL-10 
 Description: 
 Transmetteur de pression, 

version securite intrinseque 
 selon fiche technique en 

vigueur: 
 PE 81.22 / PE 81.23 
 sont conformes aux exigences 

essentielles de la directive 
 - 89/336/CEE (CEM)   

- 94/9/CE (ATEX) 
 

  Les appareils ont été vérifiés 
suivant les normes: 

  CEM: EN 61326:2002 
  ATEX: EN 50014:1997+A1+A2 
  ATEX: EN 50020: 2002 
  ATEX: EN 50284:1999 
  ATEX: EN 50303:2000 
  ATEX: EN 50281-1-1:1998+A1 
  Homologation CE des types 
  DMT 00 ATEX E 045 X 
  Bureau: EXAM Nr. 0158 
    
WIKA Alexander Wiegand GmbH & 
Co. KG 
Klingenberg, 25.07.2005 

 
Ressort TRONIC 
i. V. Stefan Richter 
Management de la qualitéTRONIC 
i. A. Thomas Gerling 
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Zone Kategorie Auftreten explosionsfähiger Atmosphäre

Zone 0 Kategorie 1G (Gas)

Anbau an Zone 0 Kategorie 1/2 G

Zone 20 Kategorie 1D (Staub)

Anbau an Zone 20 Kategorie 1/2 D

Ständig / häufig über längere Zeiträume

Zone 1 Kategorie 2G

Zone 21 Kategorie 2D
Gelegentlich bei Normalbetrieb

Zone 2 Kategorie 3G

Zone 22 Kategorie 3D
Selten / kurzzeitig

Zone Kategorie Anforderung

Kategorie M 1 sehr hohes Maß an Sicherheit

Kategorie M 2 hohes Maß an Sicherheit

(bei Auftreten einer Ex-Atmosphäre müssen Geräte abgeschaltet werden)
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Zone Category Occurrence of explosive atmosphere 

Zone 0  Category 1G (gas) 

Mounting to zone 0 Category 1/2 G  

Zone 20 Category 1D (dust) 

Mounting to zone 20 Category 1/2 D 

Continuous 

Zone 1 Category 2G  

Zone 21 Category 2D  
Intermittent 

Zone 2 Category 3G  

Zone 22 Category 3D  
Hazard under abnormal conditions 
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Zone Category Requirements

Category M1 Very high degree of safety

Category M2 High degree of safety                             (instruments have to

be turned off if they are exposed to an explosive atmosphere)
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Ständig
brennbare Stoffe

Gelegentlich
brennbare Stoffe

Kurzzeitig
brennbare Stoffe

ATEX Zone 0 (Zone 20 Staub) Zone 1 (Zone 21 Staub) Zone 2 (Zone 22 Staub)

FM / CSA Zone 0 Zone 1 Zone 2

Division 1 Division 2

FM (NEC505) Zone 0 Zone 1 Zone 2

ATEX
Group

FM / CSA
Class Group

Übertage Gase und Dämpfe IIA / IIB / IIC I

Staub II

Fasern III

Bergbau Gas / Staub I ID / IIF

A / B / C / D / E / F / G
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Zone Catégorie Possibilités d’atmosphères
explosibles

Zone 0 Catégorie 1G (gaz)

Accouplé à la zone 0 Catégorie 1/2G

Zone 20 Catégorie 1D (poussières)

Accouplé à la zone 20 Catégorie 1/2D (poussières)

En permanence / souvent pendant
des périodes prolongées

Zone 1 Catégorie 2G

Zone 21 Catégorie 2D
Occasionellement en service normal

Zone 2 Catégorie 3G

Zone 22 Catégorie 3D
Rarement / temporairement

Zone Catégorie Possibilités d’atmosphères explosibles

Catégorie M 1 Présence (méthane, poussières)

Catégorie M 2 Possibilité élevée (méthane, poussières)
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ATEX
Group

FM / CSA
Class Group

Above ground Gases and Vapours IIA / IIB / IIC I

Dusts II

Fibres III

Mining Gas / Dusts I ID / IIF

A / B / C / D / E / F / G

Flammable material
present continuously

Flammable material
present intermittently

Flammable material
normally not present

ATEX Zone 0 (Zone 20 Dust) Zone 1 (Zone 21 Dust) Zone 2 (Zone 22 Dust)

FM / CSA Zone 0 Zone 1 Zone 2

Division 1 Division 2

FM (NEC505) Zone 0 Zone 1 Zone 2
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ATEX
Group

FM / CSA
Class Group

De jour Gaz et brumes IIA / IIB / IIC I

Poussières II

Fibres III

Industrie miniére Gas / Poussières I ID / IIF

A / B / C / D / E / F / G

En permanence
matières inflammables

Occasionellement
matières inflammables

Temporairement
matières inflammables

ATEX Zone 0 Zone 1 Zone 2

(Zone 20 poussières) (Zone 21 poussières) (Zone 22 poussières)

FM / CSA Zone 0 Zone 1 Zone 2

Division 1 Division 2

FM (NEC505) Zone 0 Zone 1 Zone 2
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